14. RESTATEMENT

 The Trust adopted GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities,

in the current year.  As a result, the effect on fiscal year 2011 is as follows:

15. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

GENERAL AIRPORT REVENUE BONDS ISSUANCE

On July 11, 2012, the Trust passed resolutions approving the issuance of General Airport

Revenue Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $14,625,000.  The 2012A General Airport

Revenue Bonds were issued on a draw-down basis on August 7, 2012.  The proceeds will be used

to pay for capital purchases and improvements.

On July 11, 2012, the Trust passed a resolution authorizing the issuance of General Airport

Revenue Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $2,000,000.  The 2012B General Airport

Revenue Bonds were issued on August 29, 2012.  The proceeds will be used to pay for capital

purchases and improvements.

2011

Previously

Presented Restatement

2011

Restated

Deferred bond issue costs, net 2,756  $   (2,756)  $   -$

Deferred charges on refunding -   8,504   8,504

Bonds payable, net - restricted 144,171   9,909   154,080

Unrestricted net position 27,478   (2,756)   24,722

Net investment in capital assets 185,183   (1,405)   183,778

Interest expense (10,645)   341   (10,304)

Bond issuance costs -   (223)   (223)

Change in net position 9,073   118   9,191

Net position, beginning of year 236,257   (4,279)   231,978

(In thousands of dollars)

Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust
(A Component Unit of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma)
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards
Year Ended June 30, 2012

32

Gra nts

A wa rde d

(C lo s e d)

Une xpe nde d D uring Tra ns fe rs Othe r C urre nt Une xpe nde d

C D F A Gra nt A m o unt  o f B a la nc e  a t C urre nt a nd Inc o m e  a nd Ye a r B a la nc e  a t

N um be r N um be r Gra nt J une  3 0 , 2 0 11 Ye a r A djus tm e nts M a tc hing Expe nditure s J une  3 0 , 2 0 12

D e pa rtm e nt  o f  Tra ns po rta t io n

F e de ra l A v ia t io n A dm inis tra t io n

RVS - Rehabilita te  Taxiways  & Ro adways 20.106   3-40-0098-19 47,244$   8,940$   (8,940)$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Rehabilita te  Taxiways  & Taxilanes 20.106   3-40-0098-23 1,608,054   83,735   -   -   4,407   88,142   -

Rehabilita te  Service  Ro ad - P has e  5 20.106   3-40-0098-24 74,298   -   74,298   -   3,872   77,434   736

Upgrade  Airfie ld Guidance  Signs  RVS 20.106   3-40-0098-25 192,565   -   192,565   -   10,135   202,699   1

No is e  Mitiaga tio n 20.106   3-40-0099-47 6,148,649   73,649   -   -   8,183   81,832   -

Rehabilita te  Runway 8-26 & Taxiways  Charlie  & Lima 20.106   3-40-0099-60 7,016,319   156,785   -   -   -   -   156,785

No rth Develo pment Area  Taxiways  - P has e  1 20.106   3-40-0099-62 1,181,357   1,261   (1,261)   -   -   -   -

Acquire  Runway P ro tec tio n Zo ne  fo r Runway 8 20.106   3-40-0099-64 6,930,000   117,005   -   -   -   -   117,005